PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Kenneth Craig Campt	pell			06/14/2012	
Douglas Michael Feas	sby			06/07/2012	
Alisdair Alan McLean				06/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Plasco Enerç	gy Grou	ip Inc.		
Street Address:	1000 Innovat	ion Driv	ve, Suite 400		
City:	Kanata, Onta	irio			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	K2K 3E7				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 11745		11745	435		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(561)65	9-6313		\$40.00	
Phone:	(561) 65				
Email:			an@akerman.com	6	
Correspondence will L via US Mail.	be sent to the d	e-mail a	address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	
Correspondent Name:	Mark D	Passle	er, Akerman Senterfitt		
Address Line 1:			Avenue, 4th Floor		
Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		9816-1 (204172)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark D. Passler			
Total Attachments: 6 source=20120620113015068#page1.tif PATENT					

501963976

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0873

source=20120620113015068#page2.tif source=20120620113015068#page3.tif source=20120620113015068#page4.tif source=20120620113015068#page5.tif source=20120620113015068#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

This Assignment is effective the 5^{th} day of May, 2007.

In consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

- (a) CAMPBELL, Kenneth Craig, whose full post office address is 69 Meadow Cres., Kitchener, Ontario N2M 4E9, Canada;
- (b) FEASBY, Douglas Michael, whose full post office address is 5 Highview Court, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8A 5K8, Canada;
- (c) MCLEAN, Alisdair Alan, whose full post office address is 41 Iona St., Ottawa, Ontario K1Y 3L6, Canada;

agree and confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Plasco Energy Group Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose full post office address is 1000 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Kanata, Ontario K2K 3E7, Canada, all our right, title and interest throughout the world in and to (1) our invention(s) relating to

A Control System for the Conversion of a Carbonaceous Feedstock into Gas, as described and/or claimed in the patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto,

(2) all improvements, including but not limited to modifications, additions, substitutions, derivatives, and deletions to said invention(s); (3) the above-identified applications in (1) and national phase applications thereof; (4) all other applications for Letters Patent in any country throughout the world for said invention(s) and improvements, including but not limited to all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and substitute applications; (5) any Letters Patent which may issue from any of said applications as exemplified in (3) and (4) above in any country throughout the world; (6) all Convention or Treaty rights derived from any of said applications, including without limitation, all rights of priority throughout the world in and to said applications; and (7) the full and complete right to file applications for Letters Patent in the name of the Assignee, or in our names at the Assignee's election, on said invention(s) and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

For said consideration, we agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications for said invention(s) and improvements, and acknowledge and agree that all rights therein shall vest in the Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made. In addition, we will, at the request of the Assignee, execute any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

Family VII (119')

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0875

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of **MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP** whose full post office address is 270 Albert Street, 14th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5G8, the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Family VII (119')

ć

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028419 FRAME: 0876

SCHEDULE A

United States of	U.S. Application No. 11/745,435	Filed: May 7, 2007	
America		· ·	

, , ,

Page 3 of 6

EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Execution by Assignor #1

ASSNENDRED: By J. E. C. C. C. By file A Coplet By J. E. C. C. C. By file A Coplet By file A Coplet By file A Coplet Containing Conta Anto Sugarde Kitchensel, Ont, Canada (City & Compy Where Assignment Frequend)

Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignar HI

	, of	N ····································
í	ally present and did witness	s the abovementioned Assigner #1 duly sig
Sworn Before Me at	۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰	→ → →
a€insterity	t in the second	
lif have been	enner statemente en enner en marine en enner en	Constants of Privaces
\$1.55 \$1.55\$	nen * Styrenen)	.)
A Commissione for takes	y Oaths and Affidavits for the	ne l
j visitetee et	Some Spectare at 1	

 $\mathbb{E}_{\Omega,\{1,2,\dots,n\}} \neq \mathbb{E}_{\Omega,\{1,2,\dots,n\}} \neq \mathbb{E}_{\Omega,\{1,2,\dots,n\}}$

Execution by Assignor #2

.

ASSIGNOR #2:	WITNESS:
By: Dally	By Margallore
(Signaturo)	(Signature)
Douglas Michael FEASBY	Leslix to Hows
	(Name)
07-5-12	7_g_201,2
(Daic Signed)	(Date Signed)
CTIANA, ON, CANADA	
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #2

I, <u>Leslie Follows</u> , of 1000 Innovation (Witness name)	Witnes	<u>Drive, Ottowa, ON K28,3E7</u> (s address)
declare that I was personally present and did witness than and execute the above Assignment.	e abo	vementioned Assignor #2 duly sign
Sworn Before Me at <u>Ottawa</u> , <u>(City)</u> <u>Canade</u> on <u>June 8</u> , 2012 <u>(Country)</u> <u>A (ain Genier</u> <u>(Commissioner's Name)</u> <u>Alai Henei</u> <u>(Commissioner's Signature)</u> A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of <u>Outar.o</u> <u>(State, Province, etc)</u>)))))))))	(Signature of Witness)

Execution by Assignor #3

, ·

ASSIGNOR, H4: By: Olle Car, MM.	WITNESS: By: Maria de Patrica Machado
(Signature)	(Signature)
Alisdair Alan MCLEAN	MARIA DE FATIMA MACHADO
	(Name)
JUNE 8 2012	Fune 8 2012
(Date Signed)	(Dale Signed)
OTTAWN, CANADA.	
(City & Country Where Assignment Executed)	

Notarization of Witness to Signature of Assignor #3

I, <u>MARLO M. FAMMA MACH</u> of <u>103</u> COMEN A (Wilness name) declare that I was personally present and did witness the and execute the above Assignment.		INANA
Sworn Before Me at $Ottawa$ (City) Canada On June 8, 2012 (Country) (Date) Alain (FEALES (Commissioner's Name) Alain (Commissioner's Signature) A Commissioner for taking Oaths and Affidavits for the jurisdiction of Ortario (State, Province, etc)	(Signature of Witness)	is creater

Page 6 of 6

Family VII (119')

ł

RECORDED: 06/21/2012